	3 - 2006 U.S. Department of COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office				
R					
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 1031	77395 Jenents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph A. HEASLEY Keith A. MOORE Jeffrey S. GREIWE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc.				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) February 3, 2006; February 3, 2006 and February 3, 2006	Street Address: One Riverfront Place				
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	City: Newport				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Kentucky				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip; 41071				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 02/07/2006 HMARZI1 00000047 11346710 01 FC:8021 40.00 Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\sqrt{No} \)					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>Ct</u>				
Name: Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue	☑ Enclosed				
14 th Floor City: New York	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: New York Zip: 10018	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number : 212-736-1940	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 212-736-2427	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: ddk@ddkpatent.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature : August Knasski	February 3, 2006				
David G. Knasiak Reg. 20. 45,99/	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 03				

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.: 287.1006CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Ralph A. HEASLEY; Keith A. MOORE; and Jeffrey S. GREIWE, of 981 Oakmont Court, Union, Kentucky 41091; 6340 Dustywind Lane, Loveland, Ohio 45140; and 98 Gregory Lane, Ft. Thomas, Kentucky 41075, respectively, ASSIGNORS, are owners of certain new and useful improvements in TRANEXAMIC ACID FORMULATIONS WITH REDUCED ADVERSE EFFECTS, for which an application for a Patent in the United States:

	was filed on	under Serial No.	, and		
	⊠ is identified by Dav	vidson, Davidson & Kap	pel, LLC, Docket	No. 287.1006CIP;	
of which application for Patent ASSIGNORS are owners by virtue of:					
	an assignment the Patent and Trademai thereof is attached; or	ereof from the inventor(rk Office at Reel r	s), as recorded at , Frame , o	t the United States or of which a copy	
	assignments there § 3.73(b); and	eof, as set forth in the a	attached Statemer	nt Under 37 C.F.R.	

WHEREAS, Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc., of One Riverfront Place, Newport, Kentucky 41071, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for United States Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for United States Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof and all Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

1

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, through duly authorized representatives, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hands and seals on the following days and years.

3 Filmany Salb

Raiph A. HEASLEY

03-FEB-2006

Keith A. MOORE

3/Feb/06

Jeffrey SAGREIWE